IEC 60318-4 Insert
earphones Measurement
Occluded-ear simulator
Use of Ear Simulator Compliant with IEC 60318-4
The IEC 60318-4 standard describes a closed-ear
simulator. This closed-ear simulator is used to measure
air-conduction hearing aids and headphones coupled to
the ear through ear inserts (such as earmolds or similar

Datasheet
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Preamplifier CRY3521  1/2" IEPE Preamplifier
Cable BL5001  BNC to BNC Cable /1.6m
Electroacoustic Analyzer CRY6151B  Electroacoustic
Analyzer
Power Supply CRY575  Three-channel
Microphone Power Supply
Related Products
CRY3717 IEC 60318-3 Supra-aural Audiometry
Earphone Calibration 6cc Coupler
CRY3718 IEC 60318-1 Supra-aural and Circum-aural
Earphone Measurement Ear Simulator
CRY3719 IEC 60318-5 Hearing Aids and in-ear
headphones Measurement 2cc Coupler
CRY3721 IEC 60318-4, Ultra Low-noise, Full-
frequency Ear Simulator
Dimensions
Height 34.2(1.346")
Diameter 23.77(0.935")
Fig.2  CRY3711  Ear Simulator  Drawings
Drawings(mm)[inch]
Fig.1  CRY3711 Ear Simulator + CRY3521 Preamplifier Frequency Response
-5
0